

SB0430/557175/3

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 430

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Bargaining” insert “Units”; strike beginning with “specifying” in line 4 down through “negotiations;” in line 6; in line 8, after “employees” insert “by a certain date”; in line 16, after “bargaining” insert “units”; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike “the Laws of Maryland read as follows:”; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, strike “SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That”; in line 24, strike “both certificated” and substitute “employees whose position requires an administrative and supervisory certificate”; in line 25, after “and” insert “supervisory”; in the same line, strike “described in § 6-404(c)(2)” and substitute “defined under § 6-501(h)”; and in the same line, after “Article,” insert “by November 1, 2011,”.

On page 5, in line 31, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.